

ITEM NO.3 Court 5 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).4806/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-10-2019 in MACA No. 204/2016 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

M/S NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. BALASUBRAMANIAM & ORS.
(With appls. for c/delay in filing SLP)

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-09-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(S) Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv
Mrs. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with SLP (Civil) No.3433/2020.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master