

ITEM NO.18  
SECTION IV-A

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27706/2019

THE BRANCH MANAGER LEGAL  
NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PINTU & ANR. Respondent(s)

(SLP No. 27706/2019 ready for Hon'ble Court and only SLP Nos.  
27634/2019 and 3249/2020 will be listed before the Ld. Registrar  
Court.)

WITH  
SLP(C) No. 27634/2019 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 3249/2020 (IX)  
(only SLP (c) No. 3249/2020 to be listed before the Ld. Registrar  
Court)

Date : 22-03-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, AOR

Ms. Manjeet Chawla, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR

Mr. Alok Kumar Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, AOR

Mrs. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.

M/S. S-legal Associates, AOR

Dr. Nafis A. Siddiqui, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the  
Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 27634/2019

Respondent No.3 has filed counter affidavit.

The prayer made by learned counsel for the petitioner for further time in respect of unserved Respondent Nos.1 and 2, is refused.

The matter be processed for listing before Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers.

SLP(C) No. 3249/2020

Upon hearing learned counsel appearing for Respondent No.1, four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

In respect of Respondent No.2, learned counsel for the petitioner(s) is granted two weeks' time for taking fresh steps and filing fresh particulars for effecting service upon the said respondent.

List the matter again on 12.05.2021.

AVANI PAL SINGH  
Registrar

(RG)