

ITEM NO.1718

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27706/2019

THE BRANCH MANAGER LEGAL NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
LIMITED Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PINTU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(only SLP No. 27634/2019 will be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.

SLP Nos. 27706/2019 and 3249/2020 ready for the Hon'ble Court.)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 27634/2019 (XIV)

Date : 18-05-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Gola, Adv.
Mr. Anshul , Adv.
Mr. Satya Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Nupur Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Mohla, Adv.

Ms. Manjeet Chawla, AOR

For Respondent(s) M/S. S-legal Associates, AOR

Dr. Nafis A. Siddiqui, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP No. 27634/2019

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted four weeks further time to take fresh steps to serve unserved respondents.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)