

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).189-190/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-05-2024 in MAC No.585/2017 and MAC No.375/2017 passed by the High Court of Chhatisgarh at Bilaspur]

RAGHUVVEER SINGH GOND & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 288101/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 22-01-2026 This matter was called for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sameer Shrivastava, AOR  
Ms. Shruti Singh, Adv.  
Dr. Sangeeta Verma, Adv.  
Mrs. Priyanka Shrivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Shashi Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chandrashekhar A. Chakalabbi, AOR  
Mr. Amol S., Adv.

O R D E R

List on 29.01.2026.

(SAPNA BISHT)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJALI PANWAR)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR